

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	1278	-2022	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed	
File created:	12/2/	/2022			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	2/13/2023				Final action:	2/13/2023	
Enactment date:	2/13/	/2023			Enactment #:		
Effective date:	2/14/	/2023					
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Designating Calvary Hill Temple Church of God in Christ as a Cleveland Landmark.						
Sponsors:	Blaine A. Griffin						
Indexes:	CITY PLANNING COMMISSION, LANDMARK COMMISSION, WARD 06						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 1278-2022 Final Version - City Record 2/24/2023 Page 50, 2. 1278-2022-Landmark - Calvary Hill Temple, 3. 1278-2022 Presentation -Calvary Hill Landmark Nomination Edit 2						
Date	Ver.	Action B	y		Act	ion	Result
2/13/2023	1	City Cou	uncil		ар	proved	Pass
12/5/2022	1 City Council read and referred to administrative review						

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Designating Calvary Hill Temple Church of God in Christ as a Cleveland Landmark.